PUBLIC NOTICE Drainage District 25 NOTICE OF DRAINAGE ELEC-

TION DRAINAGE DISTRICT 25, FRANKLIN COUNTY

SATURDAY, APRIL 10, 2021

POLLS OPEN FROM 1:00 P.M.

TO 5:00 P.M. JOHN SNYNER'S HOME - 1106

CARDINAL AVE, DOWS, IA 50071
To all landowners within Drainage

District 25 which includes all or parts of Sections 4, 8, 9, 16, 17 and 20 of Morgan Township 91 North, Range

YOU AND EACH OF YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a petition signed by a majority of persons owning land within Drainage District 25 has been filed in the office of the

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that three trustees will be elected and will hold office until the fourth Saturday in January next succeeding the election. On the third Saturday in January next succeeding this election, an election shall be held at which three trustees shall be chosen, one for one year, one for two years and one for three years, and each shall qualify and enter upon the duties of the office on the fourth Saturday of the same January. On the third Saturday in each succeeding January, an election shall be held to choose a successor to the trustee whose term is about to expire. (Code of Iowa §468.518.)

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED

that landowners eighteen years of age or older and any railway or cor-poration owning land in the district assessed for benefits shall be entitled to one vote only. (Code of loward §468.510 and §468.515.) Only one individual per joint owner or corpora-

Published by order of the Franklin County Board of Supervisors, as Trustees for Drainage District 25. Published in The Sheffield Press on Thursday, Apr. 8, 2021

tion may vote.

Franklin County Auditor. YOU ARE FÜRTHER NOTIFIED that the Board of Supervisors, acting as Trustees of Drainage District 25, has canvassed said petition and ordered an election to be held on the 10th day of April, 2021, with polls opening at 1:00 P.M. and closing at 5:00 P.M. located at John Snyder's Home, 1106 Cardinal Ave, Dows, IA

22 West.

50071